

Copperton Council Meeting Agenda

Location:

Bingham Canyon Lions Club 8725 Hillcrest Street, Copperton, UT 84006

Date / Time:

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 / 6:30 PM

The public is encouraged to attend

Meetings may be closed for reasons allowed by statute.

Upon request with three working days' notice, Municipal Service District will provide free auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals (including sign language interpreters, alternative formats, etc.). For assistance, please call (385) 468-7130 – TTY 711.

Members of the Council may participate electronically. See link on page 2.

Welcome, Determine Quorum, Pledge of Allegiance:

- § Sean Clayton, Mayor
- § Tessa Stitzer, Deputy Mayor
- § Kathleen Bailey, Treasurer
- § Kevin Severson, Council Member
- § Dave Olsen, Council Member
- § Nathan Bracken, Legal Counsel

6:30 PM 1. Regular Council Meeting

2. Community Input:

- 2.1 Recognize Visiting Officials
- 2.2 Citizen Comment
 - (i) Please state name and address for the record
 - (ii) Limit comments to 3 minutes per person
- 2.3 Unified Fire Authority
- 2.4 Unified Police Department

6:40 PM 3. Council Business

- 3.1 Meeting Minutes Approval (Discussion/Motion) Mayor Clayton
- 3.2 Fiscal Items (Discussion/Motion)
 - (i) Approval of expenditure(s)
- 3.3 Subdivision Ordinance Update SB 174 (2023) HB 476 (2024) (Discussion/Motion) Jay Springer Smith Hartvigsen
- **3.4** Bingham Lions Club Library Idea (Discussion/Motion) Mayor Clayton and Ben Scholle, Lions Club Secretary
- 3.5 Discussion of Copperton Park Condition and future plan (Discussion/Motion)- Deputy Mayor Stitzer
- 3.6 Emergency Text and Council Messaging (Discussion/Motion) Deputy Mayor Stitzer, Dakota Pierce, UPHEAD
- 3.7 Storm Drain Update (Discussion) Mayor Clayton and/or Steven Kuhlmeier, SL County Engineering

7:45 PM 3.8 Committee/Board Updates (Discussion/Motion)

- i. Legislative Research Committee NTBD
- ii. Bingham Cemetery Board Deputy Mayor Stitzer
- iii. Copperton Community Council Deputy Mayor Stitzer
- iv. Planning Commission Council Member Severson
- 3.9 Copperton Metro Township Council Member Reports (Discussion/Motion)
 - (i) Mayor Clayton
 - (a) Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District (GSLMSD)
 - (b) Council of Governments (COG)
 - (ii) Council Member Olsen
 - (a) Unified Police Department (UPD)
 - (b) Salt Lake Valley Law Enforcement Service Area (SLVLESA)
 - (iii) Council Member Bailey
 - (a) Unified Fire Authority (UFA)
 - (b) Unified Fire Service Area (ÚFSA)
 - (iv) Duputy Mayor Stitzer
 - (a) Wasatch Front Waste and Recycle (WFWRD)
 - (v) Council Member Severson
 - (a) SL County Animal Services

8:15 PM 4. Other Announcements (Discussion/Motion)

- 4.1 Citizen Comment
 - (i) Please state name and address for the record
 - (ii) Limit comments to 3 minutes per person
- 4.2 Announcements
 - (i) Other announcements as necessary
- 5. Closed Session per Utah Code §52-4-205
- 6. Motion to Adjourn Meeting

The meeting is also available for virtual attendance, see link below:

Topic: Copperton Metro Township Council Meeting -July 17, 2024

Time: July 17,2024 06:30 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Meeting ID: 830 1529 4406 Passcode: 668738

Dial by your location

- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)